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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Saturday, 4 January 2025 Post Time 18:30 

Weather   -6C Wind W @ 30K 

Track Condition Fast 1 second Variant for wind 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  122 

Mutual Handle $2,311,877 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Fred Brethour Kelly Counsell 

Tim VanBokhorst (training) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Dr Julie Ballinger is the Vet this evening. 
 
Trainer Jodie Cullen was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 20.03.01 J (stable error). 
Monetary penalty of $100 and the scratch of Codename Cigar Box from Race 9. Ruling 
# 29869937. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Control Theoutcome finished distanced and must qualify. Also added to the Vets 
short term for sickness. 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Highland Beach Lover finished with broken equipment (shoe). 
 
Race 5 Clear 
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Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Travis Henry was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19. Did allow his foot 
to contact the horse. Monetary penalty of $100 (first offence within a year). Ruling # 
2970034. 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 


